BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 664

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "of" insert "<u>the</u>"; in the same line, strike "Authorities" and substitute "<u>Authority of Baltimore City</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "a housing authority" and substitute "<u>the Housing Authority of Baltimore City</u>"; and in lines 6 and 7, strike "a housing authority" and substitute "<u>the Housing Authority of Baltimore City</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 17, 19, 20, 21, and 24, in each instance, strike "AN AUTHORITY" and substitute "THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY".

On page 2, in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike "AN AUTHORITY" and substitute "<u>THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY</u>".